	; 1996) 1990) 490) 490) 1990) 1990) 1	PM III AN III AN			
	100784	1302 JLY			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:					
SIR: PLEASE REGORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS					
1. ALBERT C. GYORKOS		2. LYLE W. SPRUCE			
1. ALBERT C. GYORKOS 3. Jul. 3 1 1998		4.		l	
5.		6.			
7.		8.		1	
ADDITIONAL NAME (S) OF CONVEYING P	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	IED? ☐YES ⊠NO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	G INTEREST:			MANUFACTURE RELIGIOUS CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	
NAME: CORTECH, INC.					
}					
ADDRESS: 6850 N. BROADWAY, DENVER	R, CO 80221				
	je s nagadetiji				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? L YES	S XINO	adricate parties and the committee (against (colored (law) states parties and the colored states and the colored s	nagarah kanagan menjadan dapan	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME	ENT):			at inventors is one	
(Submit herewith only one document for	recordation—multip	le copies of same Assignr	nent signed by differe	nt inventors is one	
document)	- []	DECT FYECT	DATE: 07/17/98; 07/2	0/08	
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE	PARTINTE	EXEC. L	JA 16: 01/11/190, 01/2	ə/əu	
COMMON OF MARKET THEREIGH	ED TRANSLATION				
	assurations.	Annual pagement of the second	reactive transferred physical desired in the second		
SECURITY MERGE EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA	TION IS SILED HER	EWITH: (NOTE: IE DATE	S ON DECLARATION	AND	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA	HOMILLIFFDIEN	CMITTI (MOTE: 11 DITTE			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER	ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER	1+ INVENTOR			1º INVENTOR	
A PATI APP. NO.(S) M#	if not in item 1			if not in item 1	
series code/serial no					
09/069,823 240087	23 10202346000000000000000000000000000000000			and a supple state of the supple state of the supple supple state of the supple state	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor.	respondence	6. NUMBER INVOLV			
Concerning Document Should be Maile	d:	APPLNS 1 + PAT	SQ = TOTAL	1	
\$		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	FNCLOSED: (Code 5	81)	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		ABOVE TOTAL x \$	340 = \$40	,	
Intellectual Property Group		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*		
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.					
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918				and the second s	
5.5ATTY DKT:	TD-13-yeurinangan (4-kepanganyangan) kepangan pangan pangan (3-kepangan) kepangan bangan bangan bangan kepangan	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	IISSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE	
JOHITI DKI.		1	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N		
	OCKET 21-2A	UNDER ORDER NO	20774	240087	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
08/D4/1998 DMGUYEN 00000079 09069823					
01 C:581 40.00 OP					
O OTATEMENT AND SIGNATURE					
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct	and any attached cop	y is a true copy or	
the original document.					
		10. Total number of p	ages <u>including</u> this	2	
_1/ D/		cover sheet, attachm		3	
Sto Ble	and following the first of the second	(do not file dup. Cove	r sneet)		
Signature					
Attorney: John E. Burke	enteres (i en <u>an anticas per la majo per en esta (i e</u> nte per est per p <mark>el bed</mark> anció de Le en 1 de 1918 de 1919 de	Date: 101.24 4A	ATENT		
Reg. No. 35836		Date: July 31, 199	52 5344ME : 08	370	
Atty/Sec: JEB/spc TEL: (20)2) 861-3000		02Z-U344		

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 217186	DOCKET 21
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Al	BERT (C. GYORKOS			
2) LY	LE W. S	SPRUCE	and a state of the		
3)			And Management of the Control of the		
4)			AUCO		
(herein	after col	lectively ASSIGN	OR), has/have made	an invention knov	vn as Dkt. 217186
and en	and entitled: SUBSTITUTED HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS INHIBITORS OF (SERINE				
		PROTEASES) HI	JMAN NEUTROPHIL	ELASTASE	
for whi	ch an ap	plication for Lette	rs Patent of the Unite	d States	
☐ was	execute	ed even date here	with and is about to b	e filed in the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark Office;
⊠ was	filed on	11/21/94	, Appln. No.	08/345,820	;
			And Andrew Control of the Control of		Contracted the Contracted Special Special Society
	4 NID 14/	UEDEAS CODTE	CH INC (boroinafter	ASSIGNEE) FA	a corporation 🖂 Limited Partnership

and whereas <u>correct, inc.</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), ⋈ a corporation ☐ Limited Partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>DELAWARE</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>6850 N. BROADWAY</u>, <u>DENVER</u>, <u>CO</u> <u>80221</u>, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-1148 11/97

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Name:ALBERT C. GYORKOS	> ->/2/ps	Elizabeth A Cynto
2) Ayl & Muu Name:LYLE W. SPRUCE	7/29/98	Ju Cayposton
Name:		
A) Name:		